POSIMAG®
Magnetic Scale Position Sensors
�          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
The information presented in this catalog does not form part of any quotation or contract, is believed to be accurate and reliable and may be
changed without notice. No liability will be accepted by ASM for any consequence of its use.
Publication thereof does not convey nor imply any license under patent or industrial or intellectual property rights.
Applications that are described herein for any of these products are for illustrative purpose only. ASM makes no representation or warranty

(20 kHz: x 0.4; 10 kHz: x 0.2)
0.8 1.6 3.2 8 1.6 4 8 20
Order example: PMIS3 - 50 - 25 - 50KHZ - HTL - Z1 - 2M - S
PMIS3  POSIMAG®
Magnetic Scale Position Sensor
     PMIS3     —         —         —        KHZ—         —         —         M —
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PM-E-04          �
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PMIS3  POSIMAG®
Magnetic Scale Position Sensor
Specifications
(continued)
Max. pulse frequency fp 50 kHz, 20 kHz, 10 kHz (standard 50 kHz)
Outputs A, A, B, B, reference pulse Z, Z, end position
signal E, E, status signal ERR
Material of enclosure Zinc die casting
Electrical connection Cable 8 wire, Ø 5 mm, open cable end,
9 pin SUB-D connector at the cable end as option.
Max. length of the integrated sensor cable for
TTL: 3 m; HTL/TTL24V: 20 m
Weight (w/o cable and connector) 30 ±5 g
Protection class (EN 60529) IP67
Environmental
EMC DIN EN 61326
Temperature -40 ...+85°C
The subsequent counting device must be able to process the specified maximum pulse frequency
of the sensor.
Output signals
Saturation voltage UH, UL = 0,2 V		  Iout = ±10 mA	 (UH = UB - Uout)
UH, UL = 0,4 V		  Iout = ±30 mA
Clast < 10 nF
Short circuit current ISL, ISH < 800 mA		  (UH, UL = 0 V)
ISL, ISH < 90 mA		  (UH, UL = 1,5 V)
Rise time tr, tf < 200 ns		  with cable length 1 m, 10 % … 90 %
Pulse frequency in
dependence on
the cable length
Load/cable length Load/pulse frequency fp
HTL single ended
UB = 24 V
TTL/RS422 differential
UB = 5 V *
TTL/24 V
UB = 24 V
Max. output current 50 mA 50 mA 10 mA
Rlast min. 500 Ω 100 Ω 500 Ω
Clast max. 10 nF 10 nF 1 nF
200 m 15 kHz — —
100 m 25 kHz 100 kHz —
50 m 50 kHz 200 kHz 50 kHz
10 m 100 kHz 300 kHz 100 kHz
* = consider the voltage loss of the cable; the excitation voltage 5 V ± 5% of the sensor must be
guaranteed.
Note: For longer distances (see specification above) you must use min. 0,5 mm2 wire for „Excitation+“
and „Excitation GND“ (see signal wiring next page), all signal wires must be min. 0,14 mm2!
Outline drawing
Active measurement range
Dimensions informative only. For guaran-
teed dimensions consult factory.
Reference mark
Position tolerance of the active
measurement range: dx = ±1 mm
Status signal
(LED)
�          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
Output signals
Option Z1
(Reference pulse)
Option Z2
(End position
signal)
±1 mm, sw. position independent from A,B

HP 	 = magnetic scale in high profile
AB 	 = Masking tape (only with FP or HP)
Order example: PMIB3 - 50 - N - 1500 - R1
Magnetic scale PMIB3 for Position Sensor PMIS3
•	 Easy splicing
•	 Resistant to moisture and many fluids
•	 Extensive ruggedness against dust etc.
The magnetic material is magnetised in defined and even dis-
tances and works as a solid measure. Reference marks can be
user defined  in 4 mm resp. 10 mm steps. The magnetic scale
retains its firmness by means of a spring steel base (standard
steel strip CK 85).
PMIB3  POSIMAG®
Magnetic Scale
— — — ——PMIB3
10          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
Specifications
Solid measure Plastic bounded flexible permanent magnet
Base material Stainless steel CrNi 17 7  /  PE
Masking tape Stainless steel (non magnetic)
Measurement ranges e.g. 100 ... 2500 mm (up to 50 m on request)
Width 10 mm +0.1 mm / -0.2 mm
Thickness (with masking tape) 1.7 mm ±0.1 mm
Magnetic period 2 mm 5 mm
Linearity at 25°C                 up to 30 m
up to 50 m
±40 µm/m
±80 µm/m
±40 µm/m
±80 µm/m
Reference mark (zero pulse) max. every 4 mm max. every 10 mm
Measurement range must be divisible by 4 must be divisible by 10
Linear thermal expansion coefficient 11 x 10-6 / K
Operation temperature -40 ...+70°C
An unmagnetic masking tape made of stainless steel is available (accessories). The magnetic scale is
flexible and can be glued to the surface of a cylinder with a minimum radius of 100 mm and used for
angular measurements.
Order example: PMIB3-ST - 50 - N - 1500 - R1
Magnetic scale PMIB3-ST for Position Sensor PMIS3
• Easy splicing
• Resistant to moisture and many fluids
• Extensive ruggedness against dust, chipping etc.
• Magnetic scale with stainless steel base
The magnetic material is magnetised in defined and even dis-
tances and works as a solid measure. Reference marks can be
user defined  in 4 mm resp. 10 mm steps. The magnetic scale
retains its firmness by means of a spring steel base (stainless
steel strip CrNi 17 7).
Order code PMIB3-ST
Model name
Magnetic period
20 = 2 mm / 50 = 5 mm
Mounting of the magnetic scale
N	 = adhesive taping
Measurement range (total length = range + X mm, refer to the table on page 12)
e.g. 100, 500, 1000 ... 2500 mm  (up to 50 m on request)
Measurement ranges must be divisible by 4 (resp. by 10)
Reference marks/end position marks (optional)
R1	 = reference mark on the left /     R2   = on the right
E1	 = end position mark on the left / E2   = on the right
Additional reference marks every 4 mm (period 2 mm) resp. 10 mm (period 5 mm) from the left
Options
FP	 = magnetic scale in flat profile
HP	 = magnetic scale in high profile
AB	 = masking tape (only with FP or HP)
PMIB3-ST  POSIMAG®
Magnetic Scale
PMIB3-ST — — — ——
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PM-E-04          11
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PMIB3-HT  POSIMAG®
Magnetic Scale
Magnetic scale PMIB3-HT for Position Sensor PMIS3
• Easy splicing
• Resistant to moisture and many fluids
• Extensive ruggedness against dust etc.
• High temperature durability
• Magnetic scale with stainless steel base
The magnetic material is magnetised in defined and even dis-
tances and works as a solid measure. Reference marks can be
user defined  in 4 mm resp. 10 mm steps. The magnetic scale
retains its firmness by means of a spring steel base (stainless
steel strip CrNi 17 7).
Specifications
Solid measure Plastic bonded flexible permanent magnet
Base material Stainless steel CrNi 17 7  /  elastomer
Masking tape Stainless steel (non magnetic)
Measurement ranges e.g. 100 ... 2500 mm (up to 50 m on request)
Width 10 mm +0.1 mm / -0.2 mm
Thickness (with masking tape) 1.7 mm ±0.1 mm
Magnetic period 2 mm 5 mm
Linearity at 25°C                  up to 30 m
up to 50 m
±40 µm/m
±80 µm/m
±40 µm/m
±80 µm/m
Reference mark (reference pulse) max. every 4 mm max. every 10 mm
Measurement range must be divisible by 4 must be divisible by

AB 	 = masking tape (only with FP + HP)
PMIB3-HT
Order example: PMIB3-HT - 50 - N - 1500 - R1
— — — ——
12          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PMIS3/ PMIB3/-HT/-ST POSIMAG®
Magnetic Scale
Position of the
standard
reference
marks
ERR
Z
A A
Dimensions
reference
Magnetic period Switching position A Total length B
2 mm
20.0 ±1 mm measurement range + 40 mm
5 mm
2 mm with high profile
60.0 ±1 mm measurement range + 120 mm
5 mm with high profile
Additional reference marks every 4 mm (period 2 mm) resp. 10 mm (period 5 mm) from the left h. s.
Position of the
end position
marks
Dimensions
end positions
Magnetic period Switching position A Total length B
2 mm 21.0 ±1 mm measurement range + 50 mm
5 mm 22.5 ±1 mm measurement range + 50 mm
2 mm with high profile 61.0 ±1 mm measurement range + 130 mm
5 mm with high profile 62.5 ±1 mm measurement range + 130 mm
E
A A
B
B
 PMAB  10MM— —
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PM-E-04          13
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PMIS3/ PMIB3/-HT/-ST  POSIMAG®
Magnetoresistive Position Sensor
Accesories
Masking tape
PMAB:
Masking tape made of stainless steel for POSIMAG
magnetic scale PMIB3, width 10 mm, thickness 0.2
mm
Order code:
Length in mm
Outline drawing
flat profile
PMFP
Outline drawing
high profile
PMHP
Mounting set PMFP-BFS1
Mounting set PMHP-BFS1
Slider for high
profile PMGW3
Mounting element PMFP
Magnetic scale
(w/o masking tape)
Mounting element PMFP
Mounting element P
Magnetic scale
(w/o masking tape)
Mounting element P
Dimensions informative only. For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
14          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com

16          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
Order code wheel PMIR4
Model name
Magnetic period
20 = 2 mm / 50 = 5 mm
Number of poles
50, 64, 90 / further pole numbers on request
Index pulse
O = without / M = with
Inside diameter
20 = 20H7 / further diameters on request
— — ——PMIR4
Order code sensor PMIS4
Model name
Magnetic period
20 = 2 mm / 50 = 5 mm
Scaling factor
refer to the table on page 17
Max. pulse frequency (in kHz, standard 50 kHz)
50 / 20 / 10
Output
HTL		  = HTL output with excitation 24 VDC, output 24 V
TTL		  = TTL output with excitation 5 VDC, output TTL/RS422
TTL24V	 = TTL output with excitation 24 VDC, output TTL/10 mA
Index pulse / status signal
Z0 		  = A/B w/o index pulse / Z1 = A/B with index pulse Z
Z3 		  = A/B with index pulse and status signal, only for non-differential
		     output, single ended
Cable length (in m, standard 2 m)
Connection
S		  = open cable end
P		  = connector SUB-D 9 pin, at the cable end
PMIS4 — — —— KHZ — — —M
PMIS4, PMIR4 POSIMAG® rotative
Magnetic Wheels and Sensors
Magnetic wheels for rotative applications with
POSIMAG® Position Sensor PMIS4
•  Resistant against shock, vibration, humidity and
      many liquids
•  Robust against dust, swarf
•  Multiple diameters and resolutions
•  With aluminium carrier
A wheel made of plastic bonded magnetic material is magnetised
in defined and even distances. An optional index mark generates
an index pulse which occurs once in a rotation. A multitude of dia-
meters, resolutions and mechanical integrations with and without
aluminium carrier is available.
Order example wheel: PMIR4 - 20 - 50 - O - 20
Order example sensor: PMIS4 - 20 - 100 - 50KHZ - HTL - Z0 - 2M - S
(refer to specificati-
ons of PMIS3)
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PM-E-04          17
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PMIR4 POSIMAG®
Magnetic Wheels – Specifications
Scaling factor
Sensor
PMIS4-20- ...
PMIR4-20-50 PMIR4-20-64 PMIR4-20-90
Signal periods RPM )* Signal periods RPM )* Signal periods RPM )*
1 50 6000 64 6000 90 6000
2 100 6000 128 6000 180 6000
4 200 6000 256 6000 360 6000
8 400 6000 512 6000 720 6000
10 500 5760 640 4500 900 3200
16 800 6000 1024 6000 1440 6000
20 1000 5760 1280 4500 1800 3200
25 1250 6000 1600 6000 2250 5120
32 1600 6000 2048 6000 2880 6000
40 2000 5760 2560 4500 3600 3200
50 2500 6000 3200 6000 4500 5120
64 3200 6000 4096 5625 5760 4000
80 4000 5760 5120 4500 7200 3200
100 5000 4608 6400 3600 9000 2560
125 6250 3686 8000 2880 11 250 2048
128 6400 3600 8192 2813 11 520 2000
200 10 000 2304 12 800 1800 18 000 1280
250 12 500 1843 16 000 1440 22 500 1024
256 12 800 1800 16 384 1406 23 040 1000
400 20 000 1152 25 600 900 36 000 640
500 25 000 922 32 000 720 45 000 512
512 25 600 900 32 768 703 46 080 500
1024 51 200 450 65 536 352 92 160 250
2048 102 400 225 131 072 176 184 320 125
)* Maximum  revolution per minute mechanically 6.000 RPM
Standard magnetic wheels
Type Poles ∅ Altitude Signal periods/rotation Inside diameter
PMIR4-20-50 50 31.8 18 decade division (refer to the table below) 20H7
PMIR4-20-64 64 40.7 18 binary division (refer to the table below) 20H7
PMIR4-20-90 90 57.3 18 vernier (refer to the table below) 20H7
Further pole numbers, diameters and magnetic periods on request.
Specifications
Material Plastic bonded magnetic material or magnetic scale
Base material Aluminium
Signal periods per rotation from 20 periods/rotation
Magnetic period 2 mm, 5 mm
Temperature range -30 ...+120°C
Linearity with the sensor PMIS4 approx. ± 0.1°
Data valid in connection with the sensor PMIS4.
A multitude of diameters, resolutions and mechanical integrations with and without aluminium carrier is
available.
PMIR4-20-50
PMIR4-20-64
18          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PMIR4 POSIMAG®
Magnetic Wheels
Outline drawing
PMIR4-20-90
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PM-E-04          19
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PMIR4 POSIMAG®
Magnetic Wheels
Outline drawing
Dimesions informative only. For guaranteed dimensions consult factory!
20          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
For POSIMAG® and all ASM Position Sensors

Safety of equipment Directive 73/23/EWG: DIN EN 61010:1994-03
Electromagnetic compatibility Directive 89/336/EWG
Order code
PRODIS-INC		      Model name
Excitation voltage
24VDC	 = 24 VDC
230VAC	 = 85 ... 250 VAC
Sensor Excitation Voltage
G24V 	 = 24 VDC
G5V 		 = 5 VDC
Sensor signal
HTL 		 = HTL level with excitation voltage G24V
TTL 		  = TTL level with excitation voltage G5V or G24V
Comparator (option)
REL2	 = Comparator
DT		  = Desktop version
Order example: PD - INC - 24VDC - G24V - HTL
— — —PD-INC —
5..........1
1..................................12  13  14  15
X1 X2
  13  14  15
X1 X2
RS-232
PD-INC-24VDC
PD-INC-230VDC
ASM GmbH		  CAT-PM-E-04          21
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PRODIS-INC
Digital Process Meter
for Incremental Sensors
Programmable
Parameters /
Value Range
Value range display, offset, limit values -999999 to +999999
Divisor, multiplier 0 to 999999
Other programmable parameters Counting direction, decimal point position, last-value
memory, Z signal evaluation, display brightness
Signal-T Manual zero, key lock, display value hold, Z
release, relative measurement
Wiring basic
equipment
Signals Connector X1 pin no. Connector X2 pin no.
Sensor +UB 1
Sensor 0 V (GND) 2
Signal A 4
Signal A 5
Signal B 6
Signal B 7
Signal Z (zero signal) 8
Signal Z (zero signal) 9
Signal T (reference signal) 10
Signal T (reference signal) 11
GND 12
PD-INC-24VDC:
	 Excitation +24 V
	 Excitation 0 V
13
14
PD-INC-230VAC:
	 Excitation
	 Protective ground
13 / 15
14
RS-232-Interface
Level RS-232: ±8 V, galvanically isolated
Data format 1 start bit, 8 data bits, 1 stop bits, no parity
Transmission rate 4800 / 9600 / 19200 Baud
Signals Connector X3 pin no. SUB-D pin no.
TxD 17 2
RxD 16 3
GND 18 5
Rear view without
comparator functions
30     29     28      27     26     25  24   23  22   21  20  19  18  17  16
X4
X3 RS-232
RS-232
8 ............................. 1
15 ....................... 9
X1 85 ... 250 V AC
22          CAT-PM--E-04		  ASM GmbH
	 Tel.: 08123/986-0   Fax: 08123/986-500   www.asm-sensor.com
PRODIS-INC